_

Montague Township Board of Education Meeting Regular Meeting Agenda January 27, 2020 6:00 pm

T		4 6	`
	T SII	TO L)rder
1.	van	· ····································	nuci

II.	Roll	Call

II. Kon Can		
	Present	Absent
Dale Bouma		
Paul Brislin		
Jennifer Caramucci		
Danielle Christmann		
Glen Plotsky, President		
Charles Teufert, Vice President		
Billy Underwood		

(\bigcap t	h	6	rc	P	re	S.F	'n	t	•

Timothy Capone - Chief School Administrator Maria Costa – Board Secretary

- III. Flag Salute
- IV. The mission of the Montague Township School District is to provide the best educational experience and opportunities resources allow, in order to realize the potential of every child.
- V. In accordance with the New Jersey Sunshine Law, a legal notice of this meeting has been posted on the official bulletin board at the school and advertised in the New Jersey Herald and the Sunday New Jersey Herald.
- VI. Announcement of Executive Session
- VII. BE IT RESOLVED, that the Montague Township Board of Education recess and proceed to executive session to discuss personnel matters and legal issues. Action may or may not be taken.

Motion to o	pen Executive	Session atpm
Motion	2 nd	All in Favor/Opposed
Motion to o	close Executive	Session atpm
Motion	2 nd	All in Favor/Opposed
		• •
Motion to 1	eopen Regular l	Meeting atpm
Motion	2 nd	All in Favor/Opposed

- VIII. CSA Report
- IX. SBA Report
- X. Correspondence
- **XI.** Approval of Minutes

BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent, that the Montague Township Board of Education approve the minutes of January 7, 2020.

Moved by: Seconded by:

Roll Call	Bouma	Brislin	Caramucci	Christmann	Underwood	Teufert	Plotsky	Total
YES								
NO								
ABSTAIN								
ABSENT								

XII. Public Session

Public comment is invited on all matters pertaining to the school district. All participants shall be permitted three (3) minutes to speak and shall state their name, place of residence, and group affiliation, if appropriate.

Board meetings are a meeting of the Board conducted in public, NOT a meeting of the public conducted in the presence of the Board.

The Board uses the public comment period as an opportunity to listen to citizen concerns, but please be aware that not all issues brought to a board meeting will be resolved this evening; rather, the Board will, in appropriate cases, delegate the authority to investigate the matter to the Superintendent or his designee.

Please let the record reflect that the BOE does not endorse your comments nor will the BOE be held liable for comments you make about a staff member, or other person, which the staff member, or other person, may consider defamatory and/or libelous, as that individual retains all rights to pursue any legal remedies against you.

Motion to oper	ı public commen	t atpm
Motion	2 nd	All in Favor/Opposed
Motion to close	e public commen	t atpm All in Favor/Opposed

XIII. Action Items

A-1 BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent, that the Montague Township Board of Education approve the following Montague Township School field trip.

Liberty Science Center	June 2, 2020	Total: \$331.00	Booked
	23 Students		
	3 Adults		

Moved: Seconded:

Roll Call	Bouma	Brislin	Caramucci	Christmann	Underwood	Teufert	Plotsky	Total
YES								
NO								
ABSTAIN								
ABSENT								

A-2 BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent, that the Montague Township Board of Education approve that Business Administrator, Erkan Gumustekin, be designated a Public Agency Compliance Officer (P.A.C.O.) in accordance with <u>N.J.A.C</u> 17:27-3.2.

Moved: Seconded:

Roll Call	Bouma	Brislin	Caramucci	Christmann	Underwood	Teufert	Plostky	Total
YES								
NO								
ABSTAIN								
ABSENT								

A-3 BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent, that the Montague Township Board of Education accept the Native American Donation to the Montague Township School from Stephen A. Rapole and Joseph J. Rapole.

Moved: Seconded:

Roll Call	Bouma	Brislin	Caramucci	Christmann	Underwood	Teufert	Plotsky	Total
YES								
NO								
ABSTAIN								
ABSENT								

A-4 BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent, that the Montague Township Board of Education accept the report of all actions of violence, vandalism, and harassment, intimidation, and bullying (HIB) that occurred.

Moved:	Seconded:

Roll Call	Bouma	Brislin	Caramucci	Christmann	Underwood	Teufert	Plotsky	Total
YES								
NO								
ABSTAIN								
ABSENT								

XIV. Financial Items

F-1 BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent, that the Montague Township Board of Education approve January 8, 2020 thru January 27, 2020 - Bill List attached and listed below:

Check Numbers Amount

Regular Bill List #A:N0108, N0115

A:25351-A:25429 \$970,882.76

Lunch Program F: N1718 \$13.19

Roll Call	Bouma	Brislin	Caramucci	Christmann	Underwood	Teufert	Plotsky	Total
YES								
NO								
ABSTAIN								
ABSENT								

F-2 BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent, that the Montague Township Board of Education approve the attached list of line item transfers effective December 2019.

Moved: Seconded:

Roll Call	Bouma	Brislin	Caramucci	Christmann	Underwood	Teufert	Plotsky	Total
YES								
NO								
ABSTAIN								
ABSENT								

F-3 BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent, that the Montague Township Board of Education approve the Board Secretary's Report (A-148) for the month of December 2019.

Moved:	Seconded:

Roll Call	Bouma	Brislin	Caramucci	Christmann	Underwood	Teufert	Plotsky	Total
YES								
NO								
ABSTAIN								
ABSENT								

F-4 BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent, that the Montague Township Board of Education approve the Treasurer of School Monies Report (A-149) for the month of December 2019.

Roll Call	Bouma	Brislin	Caramucci	Christmann	Underwood	Teufert	Plotsky	Total
YES								
NO								
ABSTAIN								
ABSENT								

F-5 BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent, that the Montague Board of Education in accordance with N.J.S.A 18A:18A-7 approve the emergency purchase of a replacement emergency grinder septic pumps and electric services.

North Jersey Septic Inc: \$14,600.00. Kieffer Electric Inc: \$1,185.08

Moved: Seconded:

Roll Call	Bouma	Brislin	Caramucci	Christmann	Underwood	Teufert	Plotsky	Total
YES								
NO								
ABSTAIN								
ABSENT								

•

F-6 BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Superintendent, that the Montague Township Board of Education approve the attached bank signatories list, adding Alvinna Mheiny retroactively from January 7, 2020.

Moved:				\mathbf{S}	econded:			
Roll Call	Bouma	Brislin	Caramucci	Christmann	Underwood	Teufert	Plotsky	To
YES								
NO								
ABSTAIN								
ABSENT								
:		1	- 1		•			
	nished Bu Business	<u>siness</u>						
XVII. Exec	cutive Sess	sion if neces	ssary:					
			ntague Board o legal issues. Ac		-		tive session	1
Motion to op								
Motion	2 nd	A	All in Favor/Opp	osed				
Motion to cle	ose Executi	ive Session	atpm					
	1							

XVII Adjournment

Motion _____ 2nd ____ All in Favor/Oppose

Time of Adjournment: _____

Motion _____ 2nd ____ All in Favor/Opposed

Motion _____ 2nd ____ All in Favor/Opposed

Motion to reopen Regular Meeting at _____pm